
MALAVIYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAIPUR
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR UG/PG FIRST SEMESTER 2024-25

EVENTS
From To

Day & Date Day & Date 

Monday, September 16, 2024

Mid Term Examination (MTE) Monday, September 23, 2024 Friday, September 27, 2024

Monday, September 30, 2024 Friday, October 04, 2024

Friday, October 04, 2024

Last date for showing the answer scripts of MTE Friday, October 11, 2024

Course withdrawal or conversion to audit Wednesday, October 16, 2024 Monday, October 21, 2024

Technical Fest  "SPHINX" Friday, November 08, 2024 Sunday, November 10, 2024

Pre-registration of courses for Even semester Thursday, November 14, 2024 Friday, November 15, 2024

End Term online feedback Monday, November 25, 2024 Wednesday, November 27, 2024

Last date of classes Thursday, November 28, 2024

Thursday, November 28, 2024

Friday, November 29, 2024 Friday, December 13, 2024

Friday, December 13, 2024

Friday, December 13, 2024

Grades submission to DUGC Monday, December 16, 2024

Grade Moderation Committee meeting Wednesday, December 18, 2024

Grade Submission by Course Coordinators on ERP Friday, December 20, 2024

Final locking of grades by Convener DUGC/DPGC on ERP
Monday, December 23, 2024

Grades display to the students on ERP Thursday, December 26, 2024

Winter vacation for students Saturday, December 14, 2024 Tuesday, December 31, 2024

Friday, December 06, 2024 Monday, January 06, 2025

Commencement of Classes for Even Semester 2024-25
Thursday, January 02, 2025

Friday, January 03, 2025 Monday, January 06, 2025

Tuesday, January 07, 2025 Monday, January 13, 2025

* No midterm break for UG first year students

Last date of submission of mandatory documents for newly 
admitted students, if any.

Mid Term Examiantion of Laboratory courses (during 
class hours) for I Semester only

Last date for submission of application (to the course 
instructor)by the absentees for special MTE (on medical ground 
only)

Last date of comunication of  shortage of attendance to  
Students and Academic Section

End Term Examinations (ETE) of Laboratory and Theory 
Courses

Last date for submission of application (to the course instructor) 
by the absentees for special ETE (on medical ground only)

Last date for showing the marked answer scripts of the ETE to 
students.

Opening of ERP portal for fee deposion and course Registration 
for B.Tech./B. Arch./ M.Tech./ M.Sc./MBA/M.Plan & New PhD 
Students for Even Semester 2024-25.

Fee deposition and course registration of existing students with 
late fee of Rs 1,000/-

Fee deposition and course registration of existing students with 
late fee of Rs 10,000 (No registration after the last date)
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UG first Year Planner

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sun Key Activity(s) of the week

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 Independence Day 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 Connencement of classes/

1 2 3 4 5 6

26
Janmashtami

27 28 29 30 31
7 8 9 10 11

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sun

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
12 13 14 15 16 17

9 10 11 12 13 14 15
18 19 20 21 22 23

16
Milad un Nabi

17 18 19 20 21 22
24 25 26 27 28

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 Mid Term Exams

(Theory)

30
29

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sun

1 2
Gandhi Jayanti

3 4 Mid Term (P) 5 6
30 31 32 Spl. MTE request deadline

7 8 9 10 11 12
Dussehra

13
MTE answer scripts display last date

33 34 35 36 37

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
38 39 40 41 42

21 22 23 24 25 26 27
43 44 45 46 47

28 29 30 31
Diwali

48 49 50

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sun

1 2 3
51

4 5 6 7 8 Tech Fest 9 Tech Fest 10 Tech Fest Tech. Fest (SPHINX)

52 53 54 55 56

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Pre-registration for even semester

57 58 59 60 Guru Nanak’s Birthday

18 19 20 21 22 23 24
61 62 63 64 65

25 26 27 28 29
End Term Exams

30 Online feedback /

66 67 68 69 Last date of classes/ ETE

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sun

1

2 3 4 5 6 ERP portal opening * 7 8 ERP opens for even sem fee/registrarion

9 10 11 12 13 Spl. ETE request deadline / 14 15 Spl. ETE request deadline

last date for answer sheet display

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 Christmas Day 26 27 28 29

30 31 Winter Vacation ends

A
u
g
u
s
t

Connencement 
of classes

Extra classes for 
UG first year

 Extra classes for UG first year

Monday 
Timetable

 Extra classes (theory) for UG first year 
Monday time table on 31 Aug

S
e
p
t
e
m
b
e
r

Tuesday 
Timetable

 Extra classes (theory) for UG first year 
Tuesday time table on 7 September

Wednesday 
Timetable

 Extra classes (theory) for UG first year 
Wednesday timetable on 14 September

Thursday 
Timetable

Extra classes (theory) for UG first year 
Thursday timetable on 21 september

Mid Term exams 
(T)

Mid Term exams 
(T)

Mid Term exams 
(T)

Mid Term exams 
(T)

Mid Term exams 
(T)

Mid Term exams 
(P) Mid Term Exams of Lab courses during 

Regular lab classes / Last date for special 
MTE request application

O
c
t
o
b
e
r

Mid Term exams 
(P)

Mid Term exams 
(P)

MTE answer scripts display 
last date

Course withdrawal or 
conversion to audit Course withdrawal or conversion to 

audit Course withdrawal or 
conversion to audit 

N
o
v
e
m
b
e
r

Pre-registration 
(even semester)

Pre-registration/Guru 
Nanak’s Birthday

online feedback 
window opens

online feedback 
window closes

Last date of 
classes

D
e
c
e
m
b
e
r

Winter vacation 
for studentsETE answer scripts display 

last date

Grade Submission to 
DUGC

Grade Moderation 
meeting

Grade submission last 
date on ERP

Grade submission deadline/ Grade moderation 
meeting/ Grade submission last date

Grade locking on 
ERP

Grades Display on 
ERP Grade locking on ERP/ Grade display on ERP
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